FOR VALUE RECEIVED, PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMP	ANY, A WASHINGTON CORPORATION Assignor,
assigns to HOUSING DIVISION, DEPARTMENT OF (	
interest in the property described in that Trust Dee	
Trustee, recorded <u>APRIL 21, 1980</u> in book (r	
Records of <u>KLAMATH</u> County, Ore	
	Bon, meraaning me Fernineer,
Trust Deed.	Dated:APRIL_21, 1980
	PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY
- -	(Name of Lender)
	DENISE L DOWNS
2	Fitle: ASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF OREGON	
County of MULTNOMAH )	
APRIL 21, , 19_80.	
Personally appeared DENISE L. DOWNS	, who being sworn stated that he
is theASSISTANT VICE PRESIDENT of	
(President or other officer)	
voluntarily signed on behalf of the assignor corporati	on by authority of its Board of Directors.
• •	
	$\langle \rangle$
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	$\langle \rangle$
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	The Life Notary Public for Oregon
Before me:	My Commission expires: 4-21-84 STATE OF OREGON, ) County of Klamath )
Before me:	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. )       County of Klamath )         Fiel for record at request of
Before me:	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON, }         County of Klamath )         Fiel for record at sequent of         Transamerica Title Co.
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY	STATE OF OREGON. )         County of Klamath )         Field for record at request of         Transamerica Title Co.
(Seal) After recording return to:	Xitill       Notary Public for Oregon         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       4-21-84         County of Klamath )       Fiel for record at request of         Transamerica Title Co.
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY	My       My         My       Commission expires:       4-21-84         My       Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       Fred for record at sequent of         Transamerica Title Co.
(Seal) After recording return to: <u>PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY</u> 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	Xitill       Notary Public for Oregon         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       4-21-84         County of Klamath )       Fiel for record at request of         Transamerica Title Co.
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	My       My         My       Commission expires:       4-21-84         My       Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       County of Klamath )         Field for record at request of       Transamerica Title Co
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Field for record at request of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       0.19.80
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Field for record at request of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       0.19.80
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Fred for record at suggest of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       19.80
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850 PORTLAND, OREGON 97232	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Fred for record at suggest of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       19.80
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850 PORTLAND, OREGON 97232	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Fred for record at suggest of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       19.80
(Seal) After recording return to: PEOPLES MORTGAGE COMPANY 500 N.E. MULTNOMAH #850 PORTLAND, OREGON 97232	My Commission expires:       4-21-84         My Commission expires:       4-21-84         STATE OF OREGON. }       6         County of Klamath }       7         Fred for record at request of       7         Transamerica Title Co.       19.80